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Financial Advocacy Fundamentals

« How do you get on government insurance?
« What happens if you lose your insurance?
e What does it mean to be underinsured?
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=::= Saint Joseph

HOSPITAL | SCL Hualth

B fit
Patient Name: Jane Doe
W k h Name of Coverage: Aetna
o r S e e t Your insurance benefits as of: 05/05/2022

Coverage period: calendar year 2022
Copay: $20 Specialist Vistis
Deductible: $3,500/ $3,326.55 remaining

Co-Insurance: 30% hospital outpatient and 30% Specialist visit

QOut of Pocket Max: $6,350.00 / $6,176.55 remaining

Plan pays 100% after out-of-pocket limit is met

$6,350.00 / $6,176.55 remaining

You Pay- Plan Pays-

30% 70%

You pay 100% until deductible is met

$3,500/ $3,326.55 remaining

Out of Pocket Max- This is the most that you'll pay toward your healthcare in a given year.

Co-Insurance- The percentage of charges you pay after your Deductible has been met until your
Out of Pocket Max is portion has been satisfied.

A C C C Deductible- The amount of out of pocket you are responsible for before your insurance starts

20
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Improving Insurance Coverage

COBRA = Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act
MCR = Medicare

MAGI = Modified adjusted gross income

MCD = Medicaid

BCCP = Breast and Cervical Cancer Program

WAwD = Working Adults with Disabilities Medicaid Buy-In
ACA = Affordable Care Act

MSP = Medicare Savings Programs
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Developing and Improving Financial
Advocacy Programs and Services

« How do you track enrolled patients?
« How do you track their re-occurring accounts?
« How do you track copay assistance amounts?
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A

05/01/018

05/02/018

05/04/018

05/07/018

05/08/018

05/21/018

5/28/2018

January ~

B c D E
201421367 |Ocrevus processed/closed 1735.24
processed/closed
201412874 |Faslodex/Xgev{Sent EOB 07/02/19
201414163 |Faslodex/Xgev{ processed/closed
201417144 | Keytruda ptresp O
med records sent/de
*Attempted again
and approved
201424317 |Prolia 07/23/2019 908.87
201422972 (chemo processed/closed 626.57
201429644 |Prolia processed/closed 241.28
201421848 |0Opdivo drug replacement
Total 3511.96]
February ~ March ~ April ~ May ~ June ~ July ~

1429.37

592.14

2021.51 5533.47

August ~ September ~

October ~

November ~

December ~



A B c
Copay Assistance 2020
Name Account Medication
1st Quarter Jan 1 - Mar 31
Patient 201664210 Tysabri

| 201681516 Xgeva

201672236 Xgeva

201681933 Tysabri
201677476 Ocruves/Genentech
201672245 Herceptin
201608095 Tysabri
201652581 Faslodex
201680664 Opdivo
201676386 Rituxan
201677994 Herceptin
201660974 Optivo
201684269 Tysabri
201685696 Tysabri
201684655 Prolia
201672245 Herceptin
201684267 Actemra
201674677 Faslodex
201677889 Faslodex
201679418 Keytruda
201679417 Keytruda
201681516 Xgeva
201691492 Prolia
201692037 Prolia
201688489 Faslodex
201688741 Xgeva
201669860 Xgeva

+
[l

Copay Assistance ~ Drug Replacement ~

Enrolled/eligible pts ~

Program/eligibility dates

01/15/2020 through 01/14/2021
Exp 08/2023

Eff: 01/31/17 through 06/30/2024
EXP03/31/24

02/28/22 EXP

EXP06/30/24

Exp 12/22

01/23/20-01/22/21
01/01/20-12/31/20
01/20/20-06/30/24
01/20/20-06/30/24
01/23/20-08/23

01/17/20 - 01/16/21
01/01/20 + 120day look back
01/01/20-12/31/22
08/13/2019-11/10/20
08/13/2019-11/10/20
01/15/20-01/14/21
02/06/202008/2023
02/06/2020 - 08/2023
Exp 12/22

Exp 08/23

Exp 08/23

Medicare Only ~

m
m

ZHI DOS

01/03/20
01/08/20
01/14/2020

01/23/2020
02/02/20
01/06/2020
01/03&01/31
01/13/2020
01/14/2020
01/09/2020
01/21/20
01/24/2020
01/24/2020
02/23/20
02/23/20

01/24/20
12/27/2019
01/10/20-01/31/20
02/03/2020
01/14/2020
02/05/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/10/20
02/18/2020
01/07/2020

Medicaid ~

Part D Enrollment ~

Payor on Requested Received

claim Y/N date

Y
Insurance paid in full

Tysabri
Insurance paid in full

BMS Foundation
Insurance paid in full
PAF Co Pay Foundation
BMS Access Support
Biogen Y
Biogen
Amgen
CoPay Assistance Foundation
Genentech
AstraZenica Y
AstraZenica
Pan Foundation Y
Pan Foundation Y
HealthWell
Amgen
Amgen

Amgen
Amgen Y

POS collection ~

03/09/20

02/19/20

02/28/20
02/06/20
02/26/20
02/26/20
02/26/20

02/19/2020

Marketplace ~

date

Account notes

Insurance paid in full

03/24/20 NRP $478.31 Next appt 04/14

Insurance paid in full

10/27/20 NRP $220.97

03/27/20

Insurance paid in full
Pt went hospice
Re-enrolled 05/11/2021

Pt has MCD secondary

No Xgeva given this treatment

Insurance paid in full

Parallon referral ~ »

Copay

$5,171.68

$341.69
$3,899.06

$4,310.14
$2,980.00
$1,633.65

$2,489.20
$0.00
$1,500.00

1513.69
5334
$1,024.56

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
271.58

$925.44

Foundatior Total

$854.07

$4,310.14

$2,692
$1,346

Explore
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National

comprehensive NCCN Guidelines Version 1.2022

W&oVl Cancer
Network®

Distress Management

NCCN Guidelines Index
Table of Contents
Discussion

NCCN DISTRESS THERMOMETER

Distress is an unpleasant experience of a mental, physical,
social, or spiritual nature. It can affect the way you think,
feel, or act. Distress may make it harder to cope with having

cancer, its symptoms, or its treatment.

Instructions: Please circle the number (0-10) that best
describes how much distress you have been experiencing in

the past week, including today.

Extreme distress

—

a \_(3//7’
10 -

9 —
8 —
7 -
6 —
5
4 —
3
2 |

No distress

(-

J

PROBLEM LIST

Have you had concerns about any of the items below in the past
week, including today? (Mark all that apply)

Physical Concerns
Q Pain

O Sleep

QO Fatigue

O Tobacco use

O Substance use

O Memory or concentration

0O Sexual health

O Changes in eating

O Loss or change of physical abilities

Emotional Concerns

O Worry or anxiety

0 Sadness or depression

0O Loss of interest or enjoyment
QO Grief or loss

Q Fear

QO Loneliness

0 Anger

O Changes in appearance

O Feelings of worthlessness or being a

burden
Social Concerns
O Relationship with spouse or partner
0O Relationship with children
O Relationship with family members

O Relationship with friends or coworkers
O Communication with health care team

O Ability to have children

Practical Concerns

0 Taking care of myself
O Taking care of others
Q Work

O School

O Housing

O Finances

O Insurance

QO Transportation

Q Child care

O Having enough food
O Access to medicine
O Treatment decisions

Spiritual or Religious Concerns
0O Sense of meaning or purpose

QO Changes in faith or beliefs
O Death, dying or afterlife

3 Conflict between beliefs and
cancer treatments

O Relationship with the sacred
O Ritual or dietary needs

Other Concerns:

Note: All recommendations are category 2A unless otherwise indicated.
Clinical Trials: NCCN believes that the best management of any patient with cancer is in a clinical trial. Participation in clinical trials is especially encouraged.

DIS-A

Version 12022, 12/06/2021 © 2021 National Comprehensive Cancer Network®™ (NCCN®), All rights reserved. NCCN Guidelnes® and this flusiration may not be repeoduced in any form without the express written permission of NCCN.
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FILE HOME INSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORMULAS DATA REVIEW VIEW ACROBAT
PRuiy
D 3 Cut Calibri - ]11 '] A AN === &~ %Wrap Text General - F;: -4 | Normal Bad Good
Past &= Copy ~ C d‘ | F Dt Expl t | t
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Clipboard ] Font ] Alignment ] Number ] Styles
K20 - f
A B C D E F G H
1 Patient Program Current Status ~ Assigned User Last Status Chang Case ID Current Flags Program Type
2 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/15/2022 13:15 456347 CC- MCR Ful Insurance/Other
CC - Foundat
3 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/11/20229:29 454878 CCC-SVB Insurance/Other
4 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/4/2022 8:17 451982 CC - Foundat Insurance/Other
CC-Copay A
5 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/4/2022 11:15 452155 CCC - GSMC Insurance/Other
6 GME Contract Denied Financial Advocate 3/11/2022 14:53 435365 CharDen NCIA Discounting
7 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/22/2022 15:50 459289 CC- MCR Ful Insurance/Other
CC - Foundat
8 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/8/2022 7:42 453265 CCC-SVB Insurance/Other
9 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/18/2022 15:23 457896 CC - MCR Ful Insurance/Other
10 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/3/2022 15:11 451841 CC- Fully | Insurance/Other
11 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/10/2022 8:14 454310 CC- Fully | Insurance/Other
12 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/29/2022 13:44 461712 CC- Fully | Insurance/Other
13 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/3/2022 14:16 451726 CC- Fully | Insurance/Other
14 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/14/2022 14:38 455859 CC- MCR Ful Insurance/Other
15 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/3/2022 14:09 451706 CC- Fully | Insurance/Other
16 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/16/2022 8:36 456586 CC - MCR Ful Insurance/QOther
17 Cancer Center Fully Insured Approved Financial Advocate 3/30/202212:16 462121 CC- Fully | Insurance/Other
CC-Copay A
18 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/18/2022 9:34 437168 CCC-SJB Insurance/Other
CC- Copay A
19 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/21/2022 16:15 458754 CCC- GSMC Insurance/Other
CCC-SJH
20 GME Contract Approved Financial Advocate 3/10/2022 10:25 454431 SJH CONTRACT  Discounting
A' ‘ ‘ 21 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/8/2022 10:26 453429 CC - Foundat Insurance/Other
22 Cancer Center Copay Assistance/Foundati Denied Financial Advocate 3/2/202212:02 450773 CC- Copay A Insurance/Other

2022




2021 Quarterly collections report CCC ¥ B &
File Edit View Insert Format Data Tools Extensions Help

~ o~ & T O100% v § % .0 .00 123~ Aral -
A - Site
A C D
POS
1 collections Free Drug
Site Q1 Q1
2 me $1,289.86
® smG $15,507.57
‘ GsMmeC $6,648.45 $89,252.61
° s $11,675.70
5 pvs $0.00 $42,471.39
7 Total $35,121.58 $131,724.00

last update 01/18/2:2

POS
collections Free Drug
Q2 Q

Last edit was on January 26

$347.00
$17,130.13
$5,470.84 $88,400.62
$226.60

$0.00 $69,345.06

$23,174.57 $157,74568

W ~ B I S A S H:IiZ- E~vivlprw~

POS
collections Free Drug
Q3 Q3
$7,434.87
$40,160.06
$1,262.58
$1,953.98
$0.00

$50,811.49

Year to Date Copay/Foundation Assistance

PVB
13 10.7%
14
15
16
17 SJH
37.7%

LMC

15.6%

SMG
21.5%

GSMC

14.5%

~ B
o B W Y~ 2~
L M 0 P Q R s T
POS
collections Free Drug Free Drug
Q4 Q Total POS  Totals Total Collections
659.05 $9,730.78 $0.00 548626.77
3816.07 $76,613.83 $0.00 $130,253.08
$13,381.87 $177,653.23 $227,236.26
494 .47 $14,350.75 $0.00 $108,181.73
$0.00 $118,318.69 $144,957.01
4969.59 0 $114,077.23 $295,971.92 $659,254.85
Year to Date POS collection
SJH LMC
12.6% 8.5%
GSMC
1.7%
SMG
67.2%




Copy of 2021 CCC Scorecard Report

File Edit View Insert Format Data Tools

SN - 100%

30

v

W N -

PFA1

PFA 2

PFA3

PFA4

PFAS

AC

2022

Totals

Flags

Copay - no funding availabl
Copay - approved

Copay - OOP met
Foundation no funding avail
Fully Insured

|0 - Open Enroliment Oppo
MCR - Education Provided
MCR - Education Pending
MCR - fully insured

Rad Onc

SJH Contract

Copay - over income

MCR - Referred to Broker
Cost Share patient

CC

S %

January
12
49
42
38
159

300

26
31

79
90

4

.00 123~
- -

February
26
31
134
23
197

411

59
35

126
148

21

w B o

Extensions Help

Arial

March
122
25
123
19
122

411

45
20

74
223

20

- 10

April
87

51

124

266

16
13

84
140

o O W & -

Last edit was seconds ago

B 7

May
110
45
23

120

298

10

59
110

57

13

o
~

June
110
28
42

93

273

37

10

68

1

53

16

A é‘

July
45
10
28

126

210

16

72
51

23

19

August
75
12
36

57

181

September
41

18

5

28

96

1

10
34

14

18

October
62
8
NA
39
NA

109

November
63
16
NA
32
NA

M

27

14

79

49

e @AW Y~ I~

M

December 2021 Total 2021 Average C

NA

NA

NA

1

37

48

25

14

31

31

754
256
484
194
1026

2714

316
130
36
553
1066
26
52
10
317
21
171

68.54545455
21.33333333
5377777778
16.16666667

114

226.1666667

26.33333333
10.83333333
5.142857143
46.08333333
88.83333333
2.6
4.333333333
1.428571429
35.22222222
3.5

19

14
1.666666667



ACCC Financial Advocacy Bootcampé

ACCC
2022

Boot Camp Level | Courses

Financial Advocacy Fundamentals

Review the basics of financial advocacy and health insurance coverage. Learn how financial advocacy services can be provided in cancer programs and
practices. Gain a fundamental understanding of public and private health insurance coverage options available for cancer patients.

Enhancing Communication v
Learn practical tips to improve communication with members of the clinical team, engage patients about financial concerns, and screen patients for
financial toxicity. Delve into different communication methods, the importance of health literacy, and screening tools that can be implemented across
practice settings.

v

Improving Insurance Coverage

Gain a solid understanding of Medicaid, Medicare, and other public health insurance options, and practical strategies that can help reduce patients’ out-
of-pocket burden. Learn how cancer patients may be able to gain better health insurance coverage or tap into resources to reduce financial toxicity.

Maximizing External Assistance M
Understand the basics of various external assistance programs and other sources of financial assistance available for patients who have public health
insurance, private insurance, or no insurance. Learn which programs are based on financial need and other eligibility criteria.

v

Developing and Improving Financial Advocacy Programs and Services

Identify strategies to track cost savings for patients and for the cancer provider or facility. Learn how to apply different tracking methods and reporting
tools to evaluate your financial advocacy program and identify opportunities for continuous improvement.
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ACCC Playbook?

ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY
CANCER CENTERS

Financial Advocacy Network

Ready-Set- Go!

Financial Advocacy Playbook

The ACCC Financial Advocacy Network brought
together experts in financial advocacy to create
this Playbook—a comprehensive tool to
support onboarding and continuous learning for
staff who deliver financial advocacy services. In
it you will find the basics of financial advocacy,
including common terminology and definitions,
and details on benefits verification, financial
distress screening, prior authorizations,
insurance education and optimization, and how
to secure available financial assistance options
for qualifying patients.
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ACCC Playbook?

ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY
CANCER CENTERS

Financial Advocacy Network

Ready-Set- Go!

Financial Advocacy Playbook

This Playbook is a tool that can be used by
anyone on the cancer care team and especially by
those who provide any level of financial advocacy
services to oncology patients. It should be used
to help train those new to their role in financial
advocacy and provide additional training and
resources for those financial advocates already
on the team. Bookmark this page or keep it on
your desk as a quick reference guide to all things
financial advocacy-related in oncology.
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